
Date Exam 
Exam Duration 

(mins)
Exam Start time Location

Monday 15th May Religious Studies Paper 1
Christianity & Islam

105 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

Biology Paper 1 75 09:30

BTEC Music 60 01:30

German Listening 

& Reading
105 01:30 Old MFL Classrooms

Wednesday 17th May English Literature Paper 1
Shakespeare & the 19th centure novel

105 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

Thursday 18th May History Paper 1 75 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

Maths Paper 1
non calculator

90 09:30

BTEC Health & Social Care 120 01:30

Chemistry Paper 1 75 09:30

BTEC Enterprise * 120 01:30

Geography Paper 1 *
Living with the physical environment

90 01:30

French Listening 

& Reading
105 09:30 Old MFL Classrooms

Religious Education Paper 2 105 01:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

Wednesday 24th May English Literature Paper 2
Modern texts & poetry

135 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

Thursday 25th May Physics Paper 1 75 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

Friday 26th May German Writing 80 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

English Language Paper 1
Creative reading & writing

105 09:30

French Writing 80 01:30

Tuesday 6th June
Spanish Listening 

& Reading
105 09:30 Old MFL Classrooms

Maths Paper 2
calculator

90 09:30

History Paper 2 105 01:30

Thursday 8th June Contingency Session - PM Only -

Geography Paper 2
Challenges in the human environment

90 09:30

Biology Paper 2 75 01:30

English Language Paper 2
Writers viewpoints & perspectives

105 09:30

Creative iMedia 75 01:30

Chemistry Paper 2 75 09:30

Spanish Writing 80 01:30

Wednesday 14th June Maths Paper 3
calculator

90 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

History Paper 3 80 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

Contingency Session
Please ensure availability incase candidate is required.

- PM Only -

Physics Paper 2 75 09:30

Geography Paper 3 75 01:30

Wednesday 21st June Catering 90 09:30 Assembly Hall/Aspire

Wednesday 28th

 June
Contingency Day

Please ensure availability incase candidate is required.
- All Day -

* For candidates who are sitting both GCSE Geography AND BTEC Enterprise exams on Monday 22nd May, 

your timetable on this date will be as follows:-

Chemistry Paper 1 75 09:30

Geography Paper 1 *
Living with the physical environment

90 11:30

BTEC Enterprise * 120 01:30

Assembly Hall/Aspire

YEAR 11 EXAMINATION TIMETABLE 

MAY/JUNE 2023

Tuesday 16th May

Monday 5th June

Assembly Hall/Aspire

Assembly Hall/AspireFriday 19th May

Assembly Hall/Aspire

Monday 12th June

Assembly Hall/Aspire

Assembly Hall/Aspire

Assembly Hall/Aspire

Friday 9th June

Wednesday 7th June

Tuesday 23rd May

Assembly Hall/Aspire

Monday 22nd May *

Tuesday 13th June

Monday 22nd May * Assembly Hall/Aspire

Assembly Hall/AspireFriday 16th June

Thursday 15th June


